
Central Memorial High School Exam Schedule | May - June 2025  

Date Time Subject 
Tuesday, May 27 Regularly scheduled class period ELA 10-1 & 10-2 Part A 

Wednesday, May 28 Regularly scheduled class period ELA 20-1 & 20-2 Part A 
Tuesday, June 3 Regularly scheduled class period Social Studies 10-1 & 10-2 Part A 

Wednesday, June 4 Regularly scheduled class period Social Studies 20-1 & 20-2 Part A 
Tuesday, June 10 Last day of regularly scheduled classes (excluding Bridges, TASC, CSSI). 

Wednesday, June 11 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. ELA 30-1 & 30-2 Part A 

Thursday, June 12 
9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Social Studies 30-1 Part A 
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Social Studies 30-2 Part A 

Friday, June 13 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Science 10 
Physics 20 

12:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 
ELA 10-1 & 10-2 Part B 

Science 20 
Biology 20 

Monday, June 16 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Social Studies 10-1 & 10-2 Part B 

Chemistry 20 
12:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. Social Studies 20-1 & 20-2 Part B 

Tuesday, June 17 

9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Mathematics 30-1 & 30-2 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Mathematics 10C 
Math 31 

12:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. Mathematics 20-1 & 20-2 

Wednesday, June 18 
9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. ELA 30-1 & 30-2 Part B 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  ELA 20-1 & 20-2 Part B 

Thursday, June 19 

9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Social Studies 30-1 & 30-2 Part B 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  10/20 Exam Conflicts – Computer Use 
12:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 10/20 Exam Conflicts – No Computer Use 

For diploma and non-diploma courses, T4/S2/Y1 marks/comments entered by teachers and verified by administrators. 
Friday, June 20 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Biology 30 

Monday, June 23 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Chemistry 30 
Tuesday, June 24 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Physics 30 

Wednesday, June 25 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Science 30 

Thursday, June 26 Mark Appeals Day 
Last day of semester 1 classes for TASC, CSSI and Bridges students. 

Friday, June 27 Non-instructional Day 

 
 

Note | Extra time is accounted for in all allotted times, including double the official time for all diploma exams. 

June 11 – 19 | Teachers not supervising exams will be available to support students through credit 
rescue/recovery, reassessment opportunities, exam preparation, enrichment opportunities, CTS/Fine Arts task 
completion, targeted intervention and transitional supports. 

 

Information for Students and Families: 

Tutorials 
 Teachers and departments will 

communicate their tutorial 
schedules with all students 

 Opportunities during tutorials 
include assistance with 
assignment completion for 
specific outcomes, targeted 
reassessment opportunities, 
credit recovery, credit rescue, 
and exam preparation 

Exam Conflicts 
 Students are expected to write 

their exams during the 
scheduled date/time. In the 
unlikely situation where a 
student has two exams in the 
same block, or an extenuating 
circumstance arises, 
accommodations may be made 
on a case-by-case basis in 
discussion with Ms. Yaschuk, 
Assistant Principal 

 

Student Expectations: 
 To arrive at least 15 minutes 

prior to the exam 
 To show valid photo 

identification (student ID card, 
driver’s license, passport) to 
enter the exam writing space 

 To come prepared with the 
necessary writing materials (e.g. 
pencil, eraser, highlighter, pen, 
whiteout, approved calculator, 
water bottle, snacks) 

 To avoid bringing coats, hats, 
backpacks, cellphones, or 
electronic devices into the exam 
room 

 To return textbooks prior to each 
exam 

 
 
 
 


